

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25844/2018

KOLLAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANAN ACHARI K. REVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only applications for substitution in SLP (C) Nos. 28235 and 26276 of 2018 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26276/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28235/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 106659/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
106661/2019

IA No. 106659/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 106661/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 22137/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116091/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.116094/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116093/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.116092/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28235/2018 (XI-A)

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent
No. 67.

SLP(C) No. 26276/2018

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent
Nos. 1 and 29.

I.A. No. 26375/2020 is disposed of in terms of the
submission made today that Death Certificate of Respondent
Nos.1 and 29 shall be filed within a week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)