

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25844/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2018 in WP(C) No. 31590/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KOLLAM DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANAN ACHARI K. REVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26229/2018 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 36160/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 146093/2018

SLP(C) No. 26675/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26440/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28235/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 106659/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 106661/2019

SLP(C) No. 28678/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28679/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26044/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26276/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 26370/2020 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 26373/2020

SLP(C) No. 31207/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27318/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28680/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 26946/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27859/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27294/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 27799/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 427/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 5167/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 10913/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 16447-16448/2019 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 22651-22657/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138468/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.138469/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 22650/2019 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136351/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.136352/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22137/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 116091/2020 and IA No.
116091/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.
Ms. Nida, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mrs. Ria Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Chetanya Singh, Adv.
Dr. Ranjeet Bharti, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.
Mrs. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mrs. Mehzabin Nawaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.02.2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents may also secure instructions as to whether they would represent such of those respondents who are yet to be served.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR